CITY COUNCIL MEETING TUESDAY SEPTEMBER 5, 2017 4:00 P.M.

PRAYER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

1. AGENDA

2. PRESENTATION ORDER

• Mayor's Report

3. PUBLIC AGENDA

- Larry "Kite" Johnson speak about the Greenwood Recreation Center
- Reggie Moore, Dream World Coalition Cleanup Greenwood
- Fred Randle, Greenwood Leflore County Emergency Management Director discuss Tabletop Exercise scheduled for September 7, 2017
- Dilapidated Housing

4. POLICY ISSUES AGENDA

5. ROUTINE AGENDA

(a) CONSENT AGENDA

- Approval of the August 15, 2017 City Council Minutes and August 29, 2017 Public Budget Hearing
- (2) A resolution acknowledging receipt and certifying budget of the Greenwood Public School District for the 2017-2018 school term
- (3) A resolution authorizing disbursement of funds to the Boys & Girls Club of Leflore County
- (4) A resolution authorizing the City of Greenwood to enter into an agreement with Mississippi Cooperative Education
- (5) Budget Adjustment- Various Departments
- (6) Docket of Claims

(b) ROUTINE ITEMS AGENDA

- (1) A resolution approving and adopting the budget of the City of Greenwood for the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2017 and authorizing publication of statement
- (2) A resolution authorizing and directing the Tax Collector of Leflore County, Mississippi, to collect school tax upon property added to the Greenwood Public School District and lying outside the corporate limits of such municipality and stating the levy of such property in such district, for the year 2017
- (3) A resolution providing for the collection by the Tax Collector of Leflore County, Mississippi, of advalorem taxes for the City of Greenwood, Mississippi and the Greenwood Public School District, on motor vehicles

- (4) A resolution approving renewal of the city's health insurance plan, a partially self-funded medical plan, currently administered by Benefit Management Systems, Inc.
- (5) Final order by the City of Greenwood Mayor and City Council exempting certain properties of Milwaukee Electric Tools from city ad valorem taxes
- (6) A resolution increasing the solid waste collection fee for residential customers from \$17.50 per month to \$20.00 per month
- (7) Resolution authorizing the City of Greenwood to enter into a memorandum of agreement with Milwaukee Electric Tool Corporation to implement a Development Infrastructure Program Grant
- (8) Municipal Government Resolution of Authorization
- (9) Resolution authorizing the City of Greenwood to make a donation in the amount of \$1,000.00 to the Greater Houston Community Foundation Relief Fund

6. STUDY AGENDA

7. ADJOURNMENT

*SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE. Please call 453-2246 (ext. 109) to inquire about possible changes to agenda before meeting.